GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2045
TO BE ANSWERED ON 30™ JULY 2021

TRAUMA CENTRESIN JAUNPUR
2045 SHRI BHOLANAT ( B.P.SARQJ)

Will the Minister OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WEL FARE be pleased to state:

(@ whether district Jaunpur, Machhlishahr, parliamentary constituency in Uttar Pradesh lacks any trauma centre and if so, the details thereof;

(b) whether the Government proposes to identify and set up trauma centres in the districts where there is no trauma centre and if so , the details thereof; and

(c) thetime by when trauma centre is likely to be set up in Jaunpur , Machhlishahr ( Uttar
Pradesh)?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY
WELFARE
(DR. BHARATI PRAVIN PAWAR)

(@ Under “National Programme for Prevention for Management of Trauma and Burn Injuries” no trauma care facilities were proposed at district Jaunpur, Machhlishahr, Parliamentary constituency in Uttar Pradesh.

(b) Under the “National Programme for Prevention and Management of Trauma and Burn Injuries”, setting up of Trauma Care Facilities were proposed as per the proposal received from the State Government.

() Inview of reply to part (a), does not rise.

